
 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

REGIONAL WORKSHOP ON 
INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY (ICT) IN EDUCATION STATISTICS   

CENTRAL AND EASTERN EUROPE, CAUCASUS AND CENTRAL ASIA 
 

Dates: 25‐27 November 2015 
Venue: Aerostar Hotel, Moscow, Russian Federation 

 

ALBANIA   
Ms. Bajame Allmeta 
ICT Specialist, 
ICT and Statistics Directory, 
Ministry of Education and Sport 
bajame.allmeta@arsimi.gov.al 
 

ARMENIA
Ms. Nelli Baghdasaryan 
Head of Social Sphere and Nature   
Protection Statistics Division, 
National Statistical Service 
info@armstat.am 
 

AZERBAIJAN   
Mr. Rauf Najafli 
Adviser to Minister, 
Statistics and Forecasting Department, 
Ministry of Education 
rauf.najafli@edu.gov.az 
 

BELARUS
Mr. Siarhei Alsheuski 
Deputy Director for Science, 
Main Information and Analytical Centre, 
Ministry of Education 
olshevskij@unibel.by 

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA   
Ms. Milijana Lale 
Head of Department for Statistics and Informatics, 
Education Sector, 
Ministry of Civil Affairs 
Milijana.lale@mcp.gov.ba 
 

BULGARIA
Mr. Victor Vladimirov Atanassov   
Director, 
Directorate of ICT, 
Ministry of Education and Science 
victor.atanassov@gmail.com 

KAZAKHSTAN 
Mr. Sarbayeva Aknur 
Head Expert, 
Statistics and Summary Analysis Department, 
Ministry of Education and Science 
Aknur.Sarbaeva@edu.gov.kz 
 

KAZAKHSTAN
Ms. Nurakhmetova Aizhan 
Chief Analyst, 
Department for Educational Statistics, 
JSC Information‐Analytic Center 
aishan‐ne84@mail.ru 
 

KAZAKHSTAN 
Ms. Atanayeva Miraim   
Deputy Director,   
Department for Educational Statistics, 
JSC Information‐Analytic Center 
miraim@mail.ru 

KAZAKHSTAN 
Ms. Kulmariya Orazgalinova 
Chief Expert, 
Department of Preschool and Secondary Education, 
Ministry of Education and Science 
Indira_tolubek@mail.ru 
 

KYRGYZSTAN 
Ms. Zhyldyz Rakhmanova 
Head of Department, 
Social Statistics, 
National Statistical Committee 
rakhmanovazz@mail.ru 

THE FORMER YUGOSLAV REPUBLIC OF MACEDONIA 
Ms. Sanja Jancheva   
Junior Adviser, 
Sector for Primary and Secondary Education, 
Ministry for Education and Science 
sanja.janceva@mon.gov.mk 
 

MOLDOVA 
Ms. Lilia Pogolșa 
Director, 
Institute of Educational Sciences 
pogolsha_lilia@yahoo.com 

MONGOLIA
Ms. Ariunchimeg Erdenebat 
Officer, 
Population and Social Statistics Department, 
National Statistical Office 
ariunchimeg@nso.mn 



 
 
RUSSIA 
Mr. Igor Ganshin 
Deputy Director,                                                                             
International Department,                                                             
Ministry of Education and Science                                                 
ganshin‐in@mon.gov.ru                                           
 

RUSSIA
Ms. Ksenia Gaverdovskaya 
Educational Programme Coordinator,                                             
Sector for Education,                                                                       
Commission of the Russian Federation for UNESCO;                     
the Third Secretary,                                                                         
Department of International Organizations,                                   
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
unescorussia@yandex.ru                                                             
 

RUSSIA 
Ms. Lyubov Dukhanina 
Chairman,                                                                                         
Commission for Science and Educational Development ,              
Public Chamber                                                                             
ganshin‐in@mon.gov.ru                                           
 

RUSSIA
Mr. Konstantin Laikam 
Deputy Head,                                                                                  
Federal Statistics Service (Rosstat)                                                 
stat@gks.ru                                           
 

RUSSIA 
Ms. Tamara Ratnikova 
Head of Science and Innovation Statistics Division, 
Department of Education, Science and Innovation Statistics,   
Federal Statistics Service (Rosstat) 
ratnikova@gks.ru 
 

RUSSIA
Mr. Alexander Goncharov 
Leading Expert, 
Foreign Statistics and International Cooperation Department, 
Federal Statistics Service (Rosstat) 
Goncharov@gks.ru                                           
 

RUSSIA 
Mr. Andrey Kosarev, 
Deputy Chairman, 
Interstate Statistical Committee of the Commonwealth of 
Independent States (CIS‐STAT) 
kosarev@cisstat.org                       
 

RUSSIA
Ms. Elena Revina 
Head of Social and Ecological Statistics Division, 
Department of Social and Demographic Statistics,                         
Interstate Statistical Committee of the Commonwealth of 
Independent States (CIS‐STAT) 
revina@cisstat.org 
 

RUSSIA 
Ms. Svetlana Kuzovkova 
Expert, 
Department of Social and Demographic Statistics,                         
Interstate Statistical Committee of the Commonwealth of 
Independent States (CIS‐STAT) 
kuzovkova@cisstat.org 
 

RUSSIA
Mr. Mark Agranovich 
Head of the Center for Education Monitoring and Statistics, 
Federal Institute for Education Development (FIRO), 
Ministry of Education and Science 
magran@firo.ru 
 

RUSSIA 
Ms. Natalia Kovaleva 
Director of the Center for Statistics and Monitoring of 
Education,   
Institute for Statistical Studies and Economics of Knowledge 
(ISSEK), National Research University Higher School of 
Economics (NRU HSE) 
nkovaleva@hse.ru 
 

RUSSIA
Mr. Nikolay Shugal 
Deputy Director of the Center for Statistics and Monitoring of 
Education, 
Institute for Statistical Studies and Economics of Knowledge 
(ISSEK), National Research University Higher School of 
Economics (NRU HSE) 
nschugal@hse.ru 
 

RUSSIA 
Ms. Galina Kovaleva 
Chief Expert, 
Center for Statistics and Monitoring of Education, 
Institute for Statistical Studies and Economics of Knowledge 
(ISSEK), National Research University Higher School of 
Economics (NRU HSE), gkovaleva@hse.ru 

RUSSIA
Ms. Olga Ozerova 
Head of the Education Statistics Division,   
Institute for Statistical Studies and Economics of Knowledge 
(ISSEK), National Research University Higher School of 
Economics (NRU HSE) 
oozerova@hse.ru 



 
 

 

 
RUSSIA 
Mr. Andrey Vilchinsky 
Deputy Director, 
Correspondence School MEPhI, 
National Research Nuclear University MEPhI (NRNU MEPhI) 
AVVilchinskij@mephi.ru 
 

RUSSIA
Ms. Yulia Sokolova 
Specialist, 
National Research Nuclear University MEPhI (NRNU MEPhI) 

 
YESokolova@mephi.ru 
 

SERBIA 
Ms. Katarina Milanovic 
Head of the Information System Development Group, 
Sector for Development and Higher Education, 
Ministry of Education, Science and   
Technological Development 
katarina.milanovic@mpn.gov.rs 
 

SLOVAKIA
Ms. Eva Hladíková 
Statistician, 
Department of Statistics and Services, 
Slovak Centre of Scientific and Technical Information 
eva.hladikova@cvtisr.sk 
 

TAJIKISTAN 
Mr. Abdurahmon Gulov   
Head of Educational Management Information System 
Division,   
Ministry of Education and Science 
gulov‐hoji@mail.ru 
 

UZBEKISTAN
Mr. Kadambay Saytov 
Leading Specialist, 
ICT Department, 
Ministry of Public Education 
q.saytov@xtv.uz 

OECD 
Mr. Francesco Avvisati 
Analyst, 
Directorate for Education and Skills, 
Organisation for Economic Co‐operation and Development 
(OECD) 
Francesco.avvisati@oecd.org 
 

UNESCO
Mr. Peter Wallet 
Assistant Programme Specialist, 
ICT in Education, 
Communication and Information Unit, 
UNESCO Institute for Statistics (UIS)   
p.wallet@unesco.org 
 

UNESCO 
Ms. Beatriz Valdez‐Melgar 
Statistical Assistant, 
Communication and Information Unit, 
UNESCO Institute for Statistics (UIS)   
b.valdez‐melgar@unesco.org 
 

UNESCO 
Mr. Alexander Khoroshilov, 
Officer‐In‐Charge, 
UNESCO Institute for Information Technologies in Education 
(UNESCO IITE) 

 a.khoroshilov@unesco.org
 

UNESCO   
Ms. Svetlana Knyazeva, 
Chief of the Section of Digital Pedagogy and Learning 
Materials, 
UNESCO Institute for Information Technologies in Education 
(UNESCO IITE) 
s.knyazeva@unesco.org 

UNESCO 
Ms. Marina Korobeynikova 
Programme Specialist, 
Teacher Professional Development and Networking Section,   
UNESCO Institute for Information Technologies in Education 
(UNESCO IITE) 
m.korobeynikova@unesco.org 
 

UNESCO   
Ms. Elena Tarasova 
First Category Specialist, 
Teacher Professional Development and Networking Section,   
UNESCO Institute for Information Technologies in Education 
(UNESCO IITE) 
e.tarasova@unesco.org 
 


